GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2003

Η

HOUSE RESOLUTION DRHR30390-LB-239 (6/22)

Sponsors:	Representative Allred.
Referred to:	

A HOUSE RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT THE COMBINATION OF THE 1 2 BURLINGTON STATISTICAL AREA WITH THE GREENSBORO/HIGH POINT 3 STATISTICAL AREA. 4 Whereas, the City of Burlington and Alamance County were designated part 5 of the Greensboro/Winston-Salem/High Point Metropolitan Statistical Area in 1990; 6 and 7 Whereas, the City of Burlington's corporate limits extend into Guilford 8 County; and 9 Whereas, the current combined designation does not include the City of Burlington and Alamance County within the Greensboro/Winston-Salem/High Point 10 11 Combined Statistical Area: and 12 Whereas, the current regulations set forth by the Office of Management and 13 Budget allow for the combination of the Burlington Metropolitan Statistical Area with the Greensboro/High Point Metropolitan Statistical Area; Now, therefore, 14 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives: 15 16 SECTION 1. The Office of Management and Budget is requested to combine the Burlington Metropolitan Statistical Area with the Greensboro/High Point 17 18 Metropolitan Statistical Area. 19 SECTION 2. The Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives shall send a copy of this resolution to the Office of Management and Budget and the North 20 Carolina Congressional delegation. 21 22 **SECTION 3.** This resolution is effective upon adoption.